275 Fi� h St. Suite 100
Bremerton, WA 98337
360.377.8773CITY OF REDMOND
DESIGN REVIEW
09.06.2018
EMERALD HEIGHTS
ASSISTED LIVING BUILDING
PROJECT DESCRIPTION

8"
TAM TAMPA
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: TAM1041RS5BK
Base Type Mounting
Height (Feet)
Shaft Size at
Base (Inches)
Wall Thickness
(Inches)
Shaft Type Luminaire Color Options (Add as
Suffix)
TAM=Tampa 10=10'
12=12'
14=14'
16=16'
18=18'
5=5" 1=0.156
2=0.188"
RS=Round
Straight
SF=Straight
Fluted
4=4" O.D. Tenon 1
5=3" O.D. Tenon
AP=Grey
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
GN=Hartford Green
WH=White
C=Provision for
Convenience
Outlet
E=GFI Convenience
Outlet
G=Ground Lug
NOTES: 1. Provides 4" tenon on 5" shafts or no tenon on 4" shafts allowing slip over of Epic Collection, Slide and Flite arm accessories. See individual product speci"cations for
additional information.
BASE HEIGHT: 30"
BOLT CIRCLE: 8-1/2"
Philips Gardco SlenderForm garage and canopy luminaire features high output LEDs
and a sleek, yet powerful, low proEle design. The thin 3" proEle combined with LED
high output performance make SlenderForm the ideal choice for exterior ceiling
mount and canopy applications. SlenderForm luminaires also provide LED solutions
for parking garage applications requiring higher light levels, including entrances, and
for garage areas with high ceilings.
Garage & Canopy
SlenderForm
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Quantity:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example: SFC-DIM-3-55LA-NW-120-NP-F
Pre1x Controls Distribution Wattage LED Color Voltage Finish
NP
Options
SFC
SlenderForm Ceiling luminaire
SFCR1
SlenderForm Ceiling luminaire -
recessed mounting
-
Standard Luminaire
DIM2,3
0-10V Dimming
MR3
Motion Response
3
Type III
5W
Type V,  Wide Distribution
5R
Type V,  Rectangular
Distribution
CD
Concentrated Downlight
55LA
48 LEDs, 350mA
70LA
64 LEDs, 350mA
90LA
80 LEDs, 350mA
80LA
48 LEDs, 530mA
105LA
64 LEDs, 530mA
130LA
80 LEDs, 530mA
NW
Neutral White
4000K,
70 CRI
CW
Cool White
5700K,
75 CRI
WW
Warm White
3000K,
80 CRI
120
208

as LED drivers carries the original
manufacturer’s warranty.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  303-W1-LEDB2-2700-UNV-T2-DIM10-BK-EDGE-LCF
NOTES: 1 Custom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult factory for further information. 2 Add suffix in the order shown. 3 LCF option not available when WT (white) finish is selected. 4 DesignLights
Consortium™ Qualified and classified for DLC Standard. Refer to www.designlights.org for details on exact qualified EON 303-W1-LEDB2 product as not all configurations are DLC classified.
Series 4 Color Temperature Input Voltage Optics Dimming Finish 1 Options 2,3
303-W1-LEDB2
Head contains two (2)
Mini LightBARTM
2700=2700K
3000=3000K
3500=3500K
4000=4000K
TSAM =Turtle Safe Amber
              (585-595nm)
UNV=Universal
120-277, 50/60Hz
T2=Type II,
        Lateral Throw
T4=Type IV,
       Forward Throw
T5X=Type V,
       Extra Wide Flood
DIMELV=Trailing Edge Phase
DIM10=0-10V Dimming
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
WT=White
Premium Finish
BA=Brushed
NSS=Solid Stainless Steel
EDGE=Edge lit glass lens
LCF=LightBAR cover plate
          matches housing finish
5.9”
150mm
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS Compliant
IP66 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
35°C Maximum Temperature Rating
External Supply Wiring 90°C Minimum
303-W1-LEDB2
EON LED
APPLICATIONS:
CEILING / WALL MOUNT
DIRECT
INDIRECT
4.6”
118mm
+90º
4.6”
118mm
4.6”
118mm
0.75”
18.5mm
-90º
Optic Type Distribution Watts
Delivered
Lumens
LPW
CCT (K) /
Color
CRI nom. /
Wavelength
T2